Petit: 13859,

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 13859/2014

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XIV

**VERSUS** 

JOBESH G MOMIN

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhoumick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

It is submitted that despite efforts made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, order dated 21.12.2012 has not been obtained so far. Therefore, it is prayed that the matter be listed before Court without said order.

Prayer granted.

(Pooja Sharma)
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Lakhina) Court Master