Listed On: 03.07.2015 Before Court No. 2 Item No. 39

SECTION XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC No. 13859/2014

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. /2014
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 AND 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)

State of Meghalaya and Ors.

...Petitioner

Versus

Jobesh G Momin

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post after ensuing summer vacation."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioners has on 01.07.2015 filed affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Ch. No. 10

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi