www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015 CC No(s). 13859/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/05/2013 in BA No. 35/2013 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOBESH G MOMIN

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2014(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(SHASHI SAREEN) COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.07.04 04:27:25 IST Reason: